


 

From: Olivia B  
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com>
Subject: Re: Expenses for Joshua PFD: Update 10/10/22

 

Hi Denise,

 

I just sent $100. Please have Cash Management at King County check, they should have it soon. That’s all I can send now. I
paid rent and I’m not working full time. Also, I don’t understand why Joshua is being so hostile but I’m going to go on
Amazon and send you as much of the receipts as I can. 

 

I have a lot of ongoing health problems, which is one of the reasons I reassigned so I’ve been doing my best. Also, Joshua
and the PFD were suppose to provide me with a retirement account. He never did. Also, he wasn’t even investing his own
retirement funds for over a year. I did fix that for him with no real thank you. There are many things I could have brought up
like him leaving poop in the toilet for me to find or how strange and horrible of a manager he was. Joshua makes an
enormous amount of money per year and I think this is a waste of resources. However, I understand you’re just doing your
job.

 

I will do my best to completed go thru 1.5 years worth of my Amazon account and get all the receipts for PFD. 

 

 

 

On Monday, October 10, 2022, Olivia B  wrote:

What does that mean? Are they sending this to collections or court? 

On Monday, October 10, 2022, Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com> wrote:

It is unfortunate that nothing was received by the agreed upon deadline.  The organization will be moving forward at this
time.

 

From: Olivia B  
Sent: Sunday, October 2, 2022 10:17 PM
To: Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com>
Subject: Re: Expenses for Joshua PFD

 

Sent.

 

On Thursday, September 29, 2022, Olivia B  wrote:

Sounds good 

Sent from my iPad

 

On Sep 28, 2022, at 9:54 AM, Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com> wrote:

[8]

[8]

[8]

[8]



Mrs. Bacon:

 

Attached are the instructions for an ACH and/or electronic pay. This should allow for immediate payment
of the $1,328.84 that the organization agreed to be paid two weeks ago on September 15, 2022 and which
are long overdue.  This payment needs to be made no later than Friday, September 30, 2022 to avoid
legal action. The additional payments on October 15 and November 15 also need to be timely made.  I see
that you provided some additional information on some of the charges made.  We will review any such
information and make any appropriate and supported deductions from the November 15, 2022 payment. 
As you know, my client has been asking for such support for months and will review anything provided
by October 15, 2022.  After that time, it will assume all charges made were for personal charges and
should be reimbursed.

 

We look forward to the first payment of $1,328.83 no later than Friday.

 

Thank you.

Denise

 

From: Olivia B  
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 11:03 AM
To: Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com>
Cc: Janet Fischer <jfischer@aretelaw.com>
Subject: Re: Expenses for Joshua PFD

 

Good morning,

 

What is the electronic method of payment?

 

Thank you

On Friday, September 23, 2022, Olivia B <olivia7luna@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Denise,

 

What are the methods of payment? Can I send a ACH or electronically pay? Sorry for the delay. I have
a chronic health condition and work during the day so it’s hard to get to the bank. 

 

Thanks

On Wednesday, September 21, 2022, Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com> wrote:

Mrs. Bacon:

 

No payments have been received by Washington State Major League Baseball Stadium PFD.  As
such, it will proceed forward with its legal action early next week.

 

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out. Otherwise, we will be providing you with
paperwork going forward.

 

Denise
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From: Olivia B  
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 9:09 AM
To: Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com>
Cc: Janet Fischer <jfischer@aretelaw.com>
Subject: Re: Expenses for Joshua PFD

 

Hi Denise,

 

I will send a payment this week via mail to the PO Box. Is there a way to submit an ACH/EFT? That
is more efficient but if not that’s fine.

 

Best,

L. Bacon

On Tuesday, August 16, 2022, Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com> wrote:

Mrs. Bacon:

 

Thank you for the email.  We appreciate the commitment to paying the $216.21 and the few
receipts below you have provided that show purchases made for the organization. However, there
still is $3,770.30 in credit card charges to the organization for purchases made at Amazon that are
not for company expenses (this includes $42.72 for a charge made after you quit the organization).
In short, mistake or not, you inappropriately charged the organization for personal expenses in this
amount. That needs to be paid back.

 

My client is willing to accept payment in equal installments of $1,328.84 for the full amount due
and owing to be paid on September 15, October 15, and November 15.  If any amount is not paid
on time, it will proceed forward with the necessary steps to collect these amounts.  Payments
should be made out to the Washington State Major League Baseball Stadium PFD and can be sent
directly to Mr. Curtis at PO Box 94445, Seattle WA 98124 on the dates due and owing.

 

Thank you.

Denise

 

 

 

From: Janet Fischer <jfischer@aretelaw.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 8, 2022 10:43 PM
To: Denise Ashbaugh <dashbaugh@aretelaw.com>
Subject: Fwd: Expenses for Joshua PFD

 

 

From: Olivia B
Sent: Monday, August 8, 2022 10:40:45 PM
To: Janet Fischer <jfischer@aretelaw.com>
Subject: Expenses for Joshua PFD

 

Hi Ms. Ashbaugh,
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I am willing to pay $216.21 when I am financially eligible. I am currently not working and having
medical issues, however, I am happy to pay for that in the next 30 days or arrange a payment plan
in the meantime.

 

For the other expenses due, Joshua had me using my Amazon account which had my personal
cards, my work card and my spouses. Please see receipts below. I will find more tomorrow. The
Amazon charge/s were an honest mistake and I apologize it's taken me a while.

 

Best,

Liv Bacon

(Mrs. Olivia Bacon)
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